

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4915/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 01/08/2006 in CLRA No.311/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HEM SINGH @ HEMU Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

[With appln(s) for bail]

WITH
SLP(Crl) NO.71 of 2007 [With appln(s) for bail and office report]

Date: 10/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(Crl.) 4915/06 Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv. for
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

in SLP(Crl.) 71/07 Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
Mrs. Anita, Adv. for
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv. for
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Prayer for bail is rejected at this stage.

Since the appellants have already undergone more than eight years
of imprisonment, office to take steps for listing of the appeals within six
months.

In case the appeals are not listed within six months, the appellants
would be at liberty to pray for bail afresh.

(Subhash Chander) (P.S. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master