

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCRLMP No.19175/2008 in
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 495 OF 2008

HEM SINGH @ HEMU

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(For bail)

with

CRLMP No.19171/2008 in CrI. A. No.496/2008

(For bail)

Date: 15/12/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

CrI. A. 495

Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

CrI. A. 496

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.

Mrs. Anita Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem'

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERList the appeals and applications for bail for final
hearing on 28.1.2009.

Parties would be at liberty to file additional

documents, if any, within four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Neeru Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master