

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 495 OF 2008

HEM SINGH @ HEMU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 496 of 2008 (With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 26/03/2009 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
(In CRL.A. 495/08) Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.(In CRL.A. 496/08) Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.
Mrs. Anita Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal K. Ambastha, Adv.
for Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar Hooda, Adv.
for Mr. T.V. George, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERMr. Sushil Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing on
behalf of the appellant commenced arguments at 2.10 p.m. and
concluded at 2.55 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Manish Mohan, learned
counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant made arguments upto
3.05 p.m.Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the State made arguments from 3.05 p.m. to 3.20 p.m.

Arguments concluded. Judgment reserved.

(A.S. BISHT) (PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER